2019-2020 FEES

Kindergarten
HSS ITEM $3$S Per Students WAS ITEM $3$S Per Students MCS ITEM $3S Per Students HES ITEM $3$S Per Students FES ITEM $3$S Per Students WES ITEM $3$S Per Students
Rollerskating (PTO PAID) $0.00 News Magazines $5.75 Skating $9.00! Skating $8.00] Skating $9.25]
Inline Skating Fee $9.00
Registration Fee $95.00 Registration Fee $95.00 Registration Fee $95.00 Registration Fee $95.00 Registration Fee $95.00 Registration Fee $95.00
Technology Fee $20.00 Technology Fee $20.00I Technology Fee $20.00 Technology Fee SZ0.00I Technology Fee $20.00I Technology Fee $20.00
Total $115.00) Total $115.00| Total $129.75 Total $124.00| Total $123.00| Total $124.25
1st Grade
HSS ITEM $3$S Per Students WAS ITEM $3$S Per Students MCS ITEM $3S Per Students HES ITEM $3$S Per Students FES ITEM $3S Per Students WES ITEM $3$S Per Students
Roller Skating (PTO PAID) $0.00! News $5.75 Skating $9.00] News Magazine $6.00] Skating $9.25]
News Magazine (PTO PAID) $0.00 Inline Skating $9.00| News Magazine $7.00 Skating $8.00
Registration Fee $95.00 Registration Fee $95.00 Registration Fee $95.00 Registration Fee $95.00 Registration Fee $95.00 Registration Fee $95.00
Technology Fee $20.00 Technology Fee $20.00I Technology Fee $20.00 Technology Fee SZ0.00I Technology Fee $20.00I Technology Fee $20.00
Total $115.00| Total $115.00 Total $129.75 Total $131.00| Total $129.00| Total $124.25
2nd Grade
HSS ITEM $3$S Per Students WAS ITEM $3$S Per Students MCS ITEM $3S Per Students HES ITEM $3$S Per Students FES ITEM $3S Per Students WES ITEM $3$S Per Students
Roller Skating (PTO PAID) $0.00! News $5.00 Skating $9.00] News Magazine $6.00! Skating $9.25/
News Magazine (PTO PAID) $0.00 Inline Skating $9.00| News Magazine $7.00 Skating $8.00 Assignment Notebook $2.00
Registration Fee $95.00 Registration Fee $95.00 Registration Fee $95.00 Registration Fee $95.00 Registration Fee $95.00 Registration Fee $95.00
Technology Fee S30.00I Technology Fee $30.00I Technology Fee $30.00I Technology Fee SS0.00I Technology Fee $30.00I Technology Fee $30.00
Total $125.00| Total $125.00 Total $139.00| Total $141.00| Total $139.00| Total $136.25
3rd Grade
HSS ITEM $3$S Per Students WAS ITEM $3$S Per Students MCS ITEM $3S Per Students HES ITEM $3$S Per Students FES ITEM $3$S Per Students WES ITEM $3$S Per Students
Roller Skating (PTO PAID) $0.00! News $8.50 Skating $9.00! Assignment Notebook $4.50] Skating $9.25]
News Magazine $5.00 Inline Skating $9.00 Assignment Notebook $3.50 Skating $8.00 Assignment Notebook $2.00
Assignment Notebook $5.00 Recorder $5.75 News Magazine $9.50 Recorder| $6.00 Recorder $3.00
Recorder $5.00 Assignment Notebook $3.00 News Magazine $8.25
Registration Fee $95.00 Registration Fee $95.00 Registration Fee $95.00 Registration Fee $95.00 Registration Fee $95.00 Registration Fee $95.00
Technology Fee S40.00I Technology Fee $40.00I Technology Fee $40.00 Technology Fee $40.00| Technology Fee $40.00I Technology Fee $40.00
Total $150.00| Total $135.00 Total $161.25 Total $157.00| Total $161.75| Total $149.25
4th Grade
HSS ITEM $3$S Per Students WAS ITEM $3$S Per Students MCS ITEM $3S Per Students HES ITEM $3$S Per Students FES ITEM $3$S Per Students WES ITEM $3$S Per Students
Roller Skating (PTO PAID) $0.00! Project Fee $10.00) Assignment Notebook $9.00] Assignment Notebook $4.50] Skating $9.25/
News Magazine $5.00 Inline Skating $9.00| Skating $3.50 Skating $8.00| Assignment Notebook $2.00
Assignment Notebook $5.00] Assignment Notebook $3.00 News Magazine $9.50 News Magazine $7.00] *New 4th gr. pay for recorder $3.00]
Recorder (New Students Only) $0.00!
Registration Fee $95.00 Registration Fee $95.00 Registration Fee $95.00 Registration Fee $95.00 Registration Fee $95.00| Registration Fee $95.00
Technology Fee $40.00 Technology Fee $40.00I Technology Fee $40.00I Technology Fee $40.00| Technology Fee $40.00I Technology Fee $40.00
Total $145.00| Total $135.00 Total $157.00 Total $157.00| Total $154.50| Total $149.25
5th Grade
HSS ITEM $3$S Per Students WAS ITEM $3$S Per Students MCS ITEM $3S Per Students HES ITEM $3$S Per Students FES ITEM $3$S Per Students WES ITEM $3$S Per Students
Assignment Notebook $5.00 Project Fee $10.00! Skating $9.00 Assignment Notebook $4.50 Skating $9.25
Recorder (New Students) $0.00 Inline Skating $9.00 Assignment Notebook $3.50 Skating $8.00 Assignment Notebook $2.00
Roller Skating (PTO PAID) $0.00] Assignment Notebook $3.00] News Magazine $9.50] News Magazine $7.00 Robert Crown $10.00
News Magazine (PTO PAID) $0.00! *New 5th gr. pay for recorder $3.00]
Outdoor Ed $100.00 Registration Fee $95.00 Registration Fee $95.00 Registration Fee $95.00
Registration Fee $95.00 Registration Fee $95.00 Technology Fee $40.00| Technology Fee $40.00 Technology Fee $40.00 $95.00
Technology Fee $40.00 Technology Fee $40.00 Total $157.00| Total $157.00 Total $154.50 Technology Fee $40.00
Total $240.00) Total $135.00 Total $304.00| Total $159.25|




| 2019-2020 FEES
Geneva Middle School South Fees
Registration Fees

Required Bundle
Instructional Fees
Student Activity Fee
Locker Fee
Tech Service Fee

Optional Fees
Yearbook
PTO (suggested per family)
Music Booster Contribution
Drama Booster Contribution
Sports Booster Contribution

FACS/Tech Ed Projects
FACS-7" gr sewing
Tech Ed-7" gr
FACS-8" gr Fashion/Design

Foreign Language Workbook Fees
French
German

Music Shirts (required for band, choir, orchestra)

PE Uniform
Shirt (required)
Shorts (required)
Laundry Bag (optional)

Field Trips *Various amounts depending on trip

Novels
7th Grade
8th Grade
Intramurals
Most Intramurals
Epic Air
Bowling

Boys Volleyball

Clubs (Musical)
Chamber Ensemble
Jazz Band
Fiddle Club
Viking Voices

Additional Clubs
Art Club

Summer Camps
Basketball (one week)
Basketball (two weeks)
STEM Camp

Cross Country

Athletics
Football
Boys Basketball
Girls Baskeball
Wrestling
Volleyball
Cross Country
Cheerleading
Track

*All athletes pay a fee which includes a $78 participation fee
that gets sent to the district, a shirt and end of year party.
**Football includes a fee for reconditioning of the helmets,
shoulder pad and pants.

$115
$25
$5
$45
$190

$27
$40
$25
$10
$10

$15
$15
$25

$15
$15

$12

$10
$13
$7

$8
$8

$20
$15
$50
$80

$20
$65
$40
$40

$20

$75
$100
$75
$30

$131
$94.50
$96
$102
$93
$92
$105
$95

[l 2019-2020 FEES
Geneva Middle School North Fees
Registration Fees

Required Bundle
Instructional Fees
Student Activity Fee
Locker Fee
Tech Service Fee

Optional Fees
Yearbook
PTO (suggested per family)
Music Booster Contribution
Drama Booster Contribution
Sports Booster Contribution

FACS/Tech Ed Projects
FACS-7" gr sewing
Tech Ed-7" gr
FACS-8" gr Fashion/Design

Foreign Language Workbook Fees
French
German

Music Shirts (required for band, choir, orchestra)

PE Uniform
Shirt (required)
Shorts (required)
Laundry Bag (optional)

Field Trips *Various amounts depending on trip
7th Grade Field Trip (Drury Lane)

8th Grade Field Trip (Great America)

8th Grade Music Field Trip (Paramount Theatre)

Novels
7th Grade
8th Grade
Intramurals
Most Intramurals
Epic Air
Bowling

Boys Volleyball

Clubs (Musical)
Chamber Ensemble
Jazz Band
Fiddle Club
Viking Voices

Additional Clubs
Art Club

Summer Camps
Basketball (one week)
Basketball (two weeks)
STEM Camp

Cross Country

Athletics
Football
Boys Basketball
Girls Baskeball
Wrestling
Volleyball
Cross Country
Cheerleading
Track

*All athletes pay a fee which includes a $78 participation fee
that gets sent to the district, a shirt and end of year party.
**Football includes a fee for reconditioning of the helmets,
shoulder pad and pants.

$115
$25
$5
$45
$190

$27
$40
$25
$10
$10

$15
$15
$25

$15
$15

$12

$10
$13
$7

$14
$45
$20

$6
$8

$20
$15

$50
$80

$20
$65
$40
$40

$20

$75
$100
$75
$30

$131
$95
$95
$105
$98
$96
$105
$95



GHS COURSE FEES*
2019-2020 SCHOOL YEAR

ART PE/HEALTH/DRIVERS ED
Name Price Name Price
Ceramics | $50.00] Blended Health & Safety $10.00)
Ceramics Il $50.00] Early Bird Blended Health & Safety $10.00)
Ceramics Il $50.00] Early Bird Health & Safety $10.00)
Drawing & Painting | (formerly Studio Art) $50.00] Health & Safety $10.00)
Drawing & Painting Il (formerly 2D Design) $50.00] Personal Wellness $24.00)
Drawing & Painting 1l (formerly AdvStudio Art) $50.00] Drivers Education $350.00)
3D Design Concepts $50.00] SCIENCE
Graphic Design $50.00] Name Price|
Film Photography $150.00 Anatomy & Physiology | $23.00)
Digital Photography $100.00 Anatomy & Physiology ! $23.00)
/Advanced Photography Concepts $100.00 AP Biology $15.00)
/Advanced Photography Concepts I $100.00) Biology $15.00)
AP Studio Art (full yr fee) $100.00 Biology Honors $15.00)
BUSINESS AP Chemistry $15.00)
Name Price Chemistry $15.00)
/Accounting Principles $43.00) Chemistry Honors $15.00)
Virtual Enterprises International $20.00) Chemistry/Physcis (formerly Physical Science) $15.00)
Virtual Enterprises International Honors $20.00) Earth Science $7.00
ENGLISH Horticultural Science $25.00)
Name Price Physics $5.00
AP English Language & Comp $39.00) Advanced Physics $5.00
AP English Literature & Comp $36.00) SOCIAL STUDIES
English | Honors $35.00) Name Price
English Il Honors $45.00) Contemporary American Issues $10.00)
Film Production $25.00) Contemporary Global Issues $10.00)
Broadcast News & Editing $25.00) TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION
TV Reporting & Writing $25.00) Name Price
Advanced Broadcasting $25.00) Architectural Design $10.00)
TV Production of Sitcoms $25.00) Design/Technology of Animation $10.00)
TV Production of Documentaries $25.00) Engineering Graphics | $10.00)
FACS Engineering Graphics Il $10.00)
Name Price Introduction to Architecture $10.00)
/Applied Foods $30.00) PLTW Engineering Design / Dev H $50.00)
Baking and Pastry $63.00) PLTW Introduction to Engineering Design H $30.00)
Child Development & Parenting $12.00) PLTW Principles of Engineering Design H $30.00)
Culinary Arts $30.00) Technology Support Internship $30.00)
Early Childhood Education $30.00] Woodworking | $115.00)
Fashion Merchandising $10.00] Woodworking Il $180.00)
Fashion Merchandising Il $10.00] Woodworking Il $100.00)
Hospitality and Tourism $41.00) Woodworking IV $125.00)
Housing & Interior Design $12.00) WORLD LANGUAGE
International Foods $42.00) Name Price
Restaurant Entrepreneurship | $52.00) French | $15.00)
Restaurant Entrepreneurship Il $43.00) French Il $15.00)
MUSIC French Il Honors $15.00)
Name Price French lll $15.00)
Concert Orchestra $60.00) French Ill Honors $15.00)
Symphony Orchestra $60.00) French IV $10.00|
Chamber Orchestra $60.00) French IV Honors $10.00)
Percussion Methods $65.00) AP French V $54.00)
Concert Band $55.00) German | $25.00)
Symphonic Band $75.00) German Il $25.00)
\Wind Symphony $75.00) German Il Honors $25.00)
Music Theory | $74.00) German IV $41.00)
Music Theory Il $74.00 German IV Honors $20.00)
Viking Choir (formerly Concert Choir) $10.00] AP German V $50.00)
| Treble Choir: Belle Voix $10.00] Spanish Il $4.00
\Varsity Choir: Nordic Voices $10.00] Spanish Il Honors $4.00
Jazz Choir: Blue Tones (formerly Viking Ensemble) $10.00) AP Spanish V $70.00)
Blended AP Spanish V $70.00)
AP EXAM FEES
Name Price
Initial Exam Fee $100.00)
Additional Exam Fee $98.00)
Tentative Course Fees-Subject to Change Exam for classes not offered at GHS $115.00




REGISTRATION FEES:

Grade 9 Required Fees:

Registration Fee
Activity Fee

School Lock Rental

PE Lock Rental
Technology Service Fee

Total Required Fees

Grade 10 Required Fees:

Registration Fee
Activity Fee
Technology Service Fee

Total Required Fees

Grade 11 Required Fees:

Registration Fee
Activity Fee
Technology Service Fee

Total Required Fees

Grade 12 Required Fees:

Registration Fee
Activity Fee
Graduation Fee
Technology Service Fee

Total Required Fees

ADVANCE PLACEMENT EXAM FEES:

Initial Exam Fee
Additional Exam Fee

Exams for classes not offered at GHS

$1

$140
$50
$5
$5
$45
$245

$140
$50
$45

$235

$140
$50
$45

$235

$140
$50
45
$45

$280

00

$98.00

$115

COURSE FEES:

Grade 9 Course Fees:
Cost from 2019-2020
Course Fee Schedule

Total Course Fees

Grade 10 Course Fees:
Cost from 2019-2020
Course Fee Schedule

Total Course Fees

Grade 11 Course Fees:
Cost from 2019-2020
Course Fee Schedule

Total Course Fees

Grade 9 Course Fees:
Cost from 2019-2020
Course Fee Schedule

Total Course Fees

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

OPTIONAL FEES:

Optional Fees:
Yearbook

PE Shirt

PE Shorts

Total Optional Fees

Optional Fees:
Yearbook

PE Shirt

PE Shorts

School Lock Rental

PE Lock Rental

Total Optional Fees

Optional Fees:
Yearbook

PE Shirt

PE Shorts

School Lock Rental

PE Lock Rental

Total Optional Fees

Optional Fees:
Yearbook

PE Shirt

PE Shorts

School Lock Rental

PE Lock Rental

Total Optional Fees

$55
$10
$12

$55
$10
$12
S5
S5

$55
$10
$12
S5
S5

$55
$10
$12
S5
S5



