				2019-2020 FEES							
				Kinderga	rten						
HSS ITEM	\$\$\$ Per Students	WAS ITEM	\$\$\$ Per Students	MCS ITEM	\$\$\$ Per Students	HES ITEM	\$\$\$ Per Students	FES ITEM	\$\$\$ Per Students	WES ITEM	\$\$\$ Per Students
Rollerskating (PTO PAID)	\$0.00			News Magazines	\$5.75	Skating	\$9.00	Skating	\$8.00	Skating	\$9.25
				Inline Skating Fee	\$9.00						
Registration Fee	\$95.00	Registration Fee	\$95.00	Registration Fee	\$95.00	Registration Fee	\$95.00	Registration Fee	\$95.00	Registration Fee	\$95.00
Technology Fee	\$20.00	Technology Fee	\$20.00	Technology Fee	\$20.00	Technology Fee		Technology Fee		Technology Fee	\$20.00
Total	\$115.00	Total	\$115.00	Total	\$129.75	Total	\$124.00	Tota	\$123.00	Total	\$124.25
				1st Grad							
HSS ITEM	\$\$\$ Per Students	WAS ITEM	\$\$\$ Per Students	MCS ITEM	\$\$\$ Per Students	HES ITEM	\$\$\$ Per Students	FES ITEM	\$\$\$ Per Students	WES ITEM	\$\$\$ Per Students
Roller Skating (PTO PAID)	\$0.00			News Magazine	\$5.75	Skating	\$9.00	News Magazine	\$6.00	Skating	\$9.25
News Magazine (PTO PAID)	\$0.00			Inline Skating	\$9.00	News Magazine	\$7.00	Skating	\$8.00		
Registration Fee	\$95.00	Registration Fee	\$95.00	Registration Fee	\$95.00	Registration Fee	\$95.00	Registration Fee	\$95.00	Registration Fee	\$95.00
Technology Fee	\$20.00	Technology Fee	\$20.00	Technology Fee	\$20.00	Technology Fee		Technology Fee	\$20.00	Technology Fee	\$20.00
Total	\$115.00	Total	\$115.00	Total	\$129.75	Total	\$131.00	Tota	\$129.00	Total	\$124.25
				2nd Gra							
HSS ITEM	\$\$\$ Per Students	WAS ITEM	\$\$\$ Per Students	MCS ITEM	\$\$\$ Per Students	HES ITEM	\$\$\$ Per Students	FES ITEM	\$\$\$ Per Students	WES ITEM	\$\$\$ Per Students
Roller Skating (PTO PAID)	\$0.00			News Magazine	\$5.00	Skating	\$9.00	News Magazine	\$6.00	Skating	\$9.25
News Magazine (PTO PAID)	\$0.00			Inline Skating	\$9.00	News Magazine	\$7.00	Skating	\$8.00	Assignment Notebook	\$2.00
Registration Fee	\$95.00	Registration Fee	\$95.00	Registration Fee	\$95.00	Registration Fee	\$95.00	Registration Fee	\$95.00	Registration Fee	\$95.00
Technology Fee	\$30.00	Technology Fee	\$30.00	Technology Fee	\$30.00	Technology Fee		Technology Fee	\$30.00	Technology Fee	\$30.00
Total	\$125.00	Total	\$125.00	Total	\$139.00	Total	\$141.00	Tota	\$139.00	Total	\$136.25
				3rd Grade							
HSS ITEM	\$\$\$ Per Students	WAS ITEM	\$\$\$ Per Students	MCS ITEM	\$\$\$ Per Students	HES ITEM	\$\$\$ Per Students	FES ITEM	\$\$\$ Per Students	WES ITEM	\$\$\$ Per Students
Roller Skating (PTO PAID)	\$0.00			News Magazine	\$8.50	Skating	\$9.00	Assignment Notebook	\$4.50	Skating	\$9.25
News Magazine	\$5.00			Inline Skating	\$9.00	Assignment Notebook	\$3.50	Skating	\$8.00	Assignment Notebook	\$2.00
Assignment Notebook	\$5.00			Recorder	\$5.75	News Magazine	\$9.50	Recorder	\$6.00	Recorder	\$3.00
Recorder	\$5.00			Assignment Notebook	\$3.00			News Magazine			
Registration Fee	\$95.00	Registration Fee	\$95.00	Registration Fee	\$95.00	Registration Fee	\$95.00	Registration Fee	\$95.00	Registration Fee	\$95.00
Technology Fee	\$40.00	Technology Fee	\$40.00	Technology Fee	\$40.00	Technology Fee		Technology Fee		Technology Fee	\$40.00
Total	\$150.00	Total	\$135.00	Total	\$161.25	Total	\$157.00	Total	\$161.75	Total	\$149.25
				4th Grade							
HSS ITEM	\$\$\$ Per Students	WAS ITEM	\$\$\$ Per Students	MCS ITEM	\$\$\$ Per Students	HES ITEM	\$\$\$ Per Students	FES ITEM	\$\$\$ Per Students	WES ITEM	\$\$\$ Per Students
Roller Skating (PTO PAID)	\$0.00			Project Fee	\$10.00	Assignment Notebook	\$9.00	Assignment Notebook	\$4.50	Skating	\$9.25
News Magazine	\$5.00			Inline Skating	\$9.00	Skating	\$3.50	Skating	\$8.00	Assignment Notebook	\$2.00
Assignment Notebook	\$5.00			Assignment Notebook	\$3.00	News Magazine	\$9.50	News Magazine	\$7.00	*New 4th gr. pay for recorder	\$3.00
Recorder (New Students Only)	\$0.00		4		4		1				1
Registration Fee	\$95.00	Registration Fee	\$95.00	Registration Fee	\$95.00	Registration Fee	\$95.00	Registration Fee	\$95.00	Registration Fee	\$95.00
Technology Fee	\$40.00	Technology Fee	\$40.00	Technology Fee	\$40.00	Technology Fee	\$40.00	Technology Fee	\$40.00	Technology Fee	\$40.00
Total	\$145.00	Total	\$135.00	Total	\$157.00	Total	\$157.00	Tota	\$154.50	Total	\$149.25
				F:1 O	1.						
	***		***	5th Grad			***				
HSS ITEM	\$\$\$ Per Students	WAS ITEM	\$\$\$ Per Students	MCS ITEM	\$\$\$ Per Students	HES ITEM	\$\$\$ Per Students	FES ITEM	\$\$\$ Per Students	WES ITEM	\$\$\$ Per Students
Assignment Notebook	\$5.00			Project Fee	\$10.00	Skating	\$9.00	Assignment Notebook	\$4.50	Skating	\$9.25
Recorder (New Students)	\$0.00			Inline Skating	\$9.00	Assignment Notebook	\$3.50	Skating	\$8.00	Assignment Notebook	\$2.00
Roller Skating (PTO PAID)	\$0.00			Assignment Notebook	\$3.00	News Magazine	\$9.50	News Magazine	\$7.00	Robert Crown	\$10.00
News Magazine (PTO PAID)	\$0.00				4		44	- 1		*New 5th gr. pay for recorder	\$3.00
				Registration Fee	\$95.00	Registration Fee	\$95.00	Registration Fee	\$95.00		
Outdoor Ed	\$100.00		4				4				1
Registration Fee	\$95.00	Registration Fee	\$95.00	Technology Fee	\$40.00	Technology Fee	\$40.00	Technology Fee	\$40.00		\$95.00
		Registration Fee Technology Fee Total	\$95.00 \$40.00 \$135.00		\$40.00 \$157.00 \$304.00		\$40.00 \$157.00	Technology Fee	\$40.00 \$154.50	Technology Fee	\$95.00 \$40.00 \$159.25

	2019-2020 FEES	
	Geneva Middle School North Fees	
	Registration Fees	
	Required Bundle	
\$115	Instructional Fees	\$115
\$25	Student Activity Fee	\$25
\$5	Locker Fee	\$5
\$45	Tech Service Fee	\$45
\$190	-	\$190
	Optional Fees	
\$27	Yearbook	\$27
-		, \$40
•	1 55 1	\$25
-		\$10
-		\$10
710	Sports Booster contribution	710
	EACS/Tech Ed Projects	
4		4
-		\$15
\$15		\$15
\$25	FACS-8 th gr Fashion/Design	\$25
	Foreign Language Workbook Fees	
\$15	French	\$15
\$15	German	\$15
-		•
\$12	Music Shirts (required for band, choir, orchestra)	\$12
•		•
	PE Uniform	
¢10		¢10
-		\$10
•		\$13
\$7	Laundry Bag (optional)	\$7
	Field Trips *Various amounts depending on trip	
	7th Grade Field Trip (Drury Lane)	\$14
	8th Grade Field Trip (Great America)	\$45
	8th Grade Music Field Trip (Paramount Theatre)	\$20
	Novels	
\$8		\$6
		\$8
Ų.	oth didde	Ŷ.
	Intramurals	
¢20		\$20
-		\$15
•	·	
\$50	Bowling	\$50
\$80	Boys Volleyball	\$80
	Clubs (Musical)	
\$20		\$20
-		\$65
		\$40
		\$40 \$40
→ 40	Alkilik Anicez	340
	Additional Clubs	
ćan		ćan
şΖU	ALL CIUD	\$20
	Communication Co	
6		6
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$75
		\$100
	·	\$75
\$30	Cross Country	\$30
	Athletics	
\$131	Football	\$131
\$94.50	Boys Basketball	\$95
\$96	Girls Baskeball	\$95
\$102	Wrestling	\$105
\$93	-	\$98
		\$96
\$105	Cheerleading	\$105
	Track	\$105 \$95
COL	- HGLN	
\$95		7
\$ 9 5		,,,,
\$95	*All athletes pay a fee which includes a \$78 participation fee	,
\$95		,
	\$25 \$55 \$45 \$190 \$27 \$40 \$25 \$10 \$10 \$15 \$15 \$15 \$15 \$15 \$15 \$15 \$15	Required Bundle S115 S25 Student Activity Fee Locker Fee S45 S46 Tech Service Fee S27 S40 Optional Fees Yearbook PTO (suggested per family) Music Booster Contribution Drama Booster Contribution Sports Booster Contribution Sports Booster Contribution FACS/Tech Ed Projects FACS-7th gr sewing Tech Ed-7th gr FACS-8th gr Fashion/Design Foreign Language Workbook Fees French German S12 Music Shirts (required for band, choir, orchestra) PE Uniform S10 Shirt (required) Shas Shorts (required) Shas Shorts (required) Standard Shag (optional) Field Trips *Various amounts depending on trip 7th Grade Field Trip (Great America) 8th Grade Field Trip (Great America) 8th Grade Field Trip (Great America) 8th Grade Music Field Trip (Paramount Theatre) Novels S8 Tth Grade S8 S8

GHS	COL	JRSE	FEES'

		OURSE FEES*
ART	2019-2020 SCF	HOOL YEAR
Name	Price	Name
Ceramics I	\$50.00	Blended Hea
Ceramics II	\$50.00	Early Bird Bl
Ceramics III	\$50.00	Early Bird He
Drawing & Painting I (formerly Studio Art) Drawing & Painting II (formerly 2D Design)	\$50.00	Health & Saf Personal We
Drawing & Painting II (formerly 2D Design) Drawing & Painting III (formerly AdvStudio Art)	\$50.00 \$50.00	Drivers Educ
3D Design Concepts	\$50.00	Dilvers Educ
Graphic Design	\$50.00	Name
Film Photography	\$150.00	Anatomy & F
Digital Photography	\$100.00	Anatomy & F
Advanced Photography Concepts	\$100.00	AP Biology
Advanced Photography Concepts II	\$100.00	Biology
AP Studio Art (full yr fee)	\$100.00	Biology Hone
BUSINESS		AP Chemistr
Name	Price	Chemistry
Accounting Principles	\$43.00	Chemistry H
Virtual Enterprises International	\$20.00	Chemistry/Pl
Virtual Enterprises International Honors	\$20.00	Earth Science
ENGLISH		Horticultural
Name	Price	Physics
AP English Literature & Comp	\$39.00	Advanced P
AP English Literature & Comp	\$36.00	Name a
English II Honors	\$35.00	Name
English II Honors Film Production	\$45.00 \$25.00	Contempora
Broadcast News & Editing	\$25.00 \$25.00	Contempora
TV Reporting & Writing	\$25.00	Name
Advanced Broadcasting	\$25.00	Architectural
TV Production of Sitcoms	\$25.00	Design/Tech
TV Production of Documentaries	\$25.00	Engineering
FACS	,==	Engineering
Name	Price	Introduction
Applied Foods	\$30.00	PLTW Engin
Baking and Pastry	\$63.00	PLTW Introd
Child Development & Parenting	\$12.00	PLTW Princi
Culinary Arts	\$30.00	Technology
Early Childhood Education	\$30.00	Woodworkin
Fashion Merchandising	\$10.00	Woodworkin
Fashion Merchandising II	\$10.00	Woodworkin
Hospitality and Tourism	\$41.00	Woodworkin
Housing & Interior Design	\$12.00	
International Foods	\$42.00	Name
Restaurant Entrepreneurship I	\$52.00	French I
Restaurant Entrepreneurship II MUSIC	\$43.00	French II
Name	Price	French II Ho French III
Concert Orchestra	\$60.00	French III Ho
Symphony Orchestra	\$60.00	French IV
Chamber Orchestra	\$60.00	French IV Ho
Percussion Methods	\$65.00	AP French V
Concert Band	\$55.00	German I
Symphonic Band	\$75.00	German II
Wind Symphony	\$75.00	German II H
Music Theory I	\$74.00	German IV
Music Theory III	\$74.00	German IV F
Viking Choir (formerly Concert Choir)	\$10.00	AP German
Treble Choir: Belle Voix	\$10.00	Spanish II
Varsity Choir: Nordic Voices	\$10.00	Spanish II H
Jazz Choir: Blue Tones (formerly Viking Ensemble)	\$10.00	AP Spanish
		Blended AP
		Name
		Initial Exam
Tentative Course Fees-Subject to Change		Additional Exam for cla

L YEAR	
PE/HEALTH/DRIVERS ED	Б.
Name	Price
Blended Health & Safety	\$10.00 \$10.00
Early Bird Blended Health & Safety	\$10.00 \$10.00
Early Bird Health & Safety Health & Safety	\$10.00 \$10.00
Personal Wellness	\$10.00
Drivers Education	\$350.00
SCIENCE SCIENCE	\$350.00
Name	Price
Anatomy & Physiology I	\$23.00
Anatomy & Physiology II	\$23.00
AP Biology	\$15.00
Biology	\$15.00
Biology Honors	\$15.00
AP Chemistry	\$15.00
Chemistry	\$15.00
Chemistry Honors	\$15.00
Chemistry/Physcis (formerly Physical Science)	\$15.00
Earth Science	\$7.00
Horticultural Science	\$25.00
Physics	\$5.00
Advanced Physics	\$5.00
SOCIAL STUDIES	
Name	Price
Contemporary American Issues	\$10.00
Contemporary Global Issues	\$10.00
TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION	
Name	Price
Architectural Design	\$10.00
Design/Technology of Animation	\$10.00
Engineering Graphics I	\$10.00
Engineering Graphics II	\$10.00
Introduction to Architecture	\$10.00
PLTW Engineering Design / Dev H	\$50.00
PLTW Introduction to Engineering Design H	\$30.00
PLTW Principles of Engineering Design H	\$30.00
Technology Support Internship	\$30.00
Woodworking I	\$115.00
Woodworking II	\$180.00
Woodworking III	\$100.00
Woodworking IV WORLD LANGUAGE	\$125.00
	Price
Name French I	\$15.00
French II	\$15.00
French II Honors	\$15.00
French III	\$15.00
French III Honors	\$15.00
French IV	\$10.00
French IV Honors	\$10.00
AP French V	\$54.00
German I	\$25.00
German II	\$25.00
German II Honors	\$25.00
German IV	\$41.00
German IV Honors	\$20.00
AP German V	\$50.00
Spanish II	\$4.00
Spanish II Honors	\$4.00
AP Spanish V	\$70.00
Blended AP Spanish V	\$70.00
AP EXAM FEES	
Name	Price
Initial Exam Fee	\$100.00
Additional Exam Fee	\$98.00
Exam for classes not offered at GHS	\$115.00
·	

REGISTRATION FEES:			COURSE FEES	<u>i:</u>	OPTIONAL FEES:		
Grade 9 Required Fee Registration Fee	<u>es:</u>	\$140	Grade 9 Course Fees: Cost from 2019-2020		Optional Fees: Yearbook	\$55	
Activity Fee		\$50	Course Fee Schedule		PE Shirt	\$10	
School Lock Rental		\$5			PE Shorts	\$12	
PE Lock Rental		\$5					
Technology Service Fee		\$45	Tatal Carrier Face	TDD	Table Online Free		
	Total Required Fees	\$245	Total Course Fees	TBD	Total Optional Fees		
Grade 10 Required Fo	<u>ees:</u>		Grade 10 Course Fees:		Optional Fees:		
Registration Fee		\$140	Cost from 2019-2020		Yearbook	\$55	
Activity Fee		\$50	Course Fee Schedule		PE Shirt	\$10	
Technology Service Fee		\$45			PE Shorts	\$12	
					School Lock Rental	\$5	
					PE Lock Rental	\$5	
	Total Required Fees	\$235	Total Course Fees	TBD	Total Optional Fees		
Grade 11 Required Fo	aec.		Grade 11 Course Fees:		Optional Fees:		
Registration Fee	<u></u>	\$140	Cost from 2019-2020		Yearbook	\$55	
Activity Fee		\$50	Course Fee Schedule		PE Shirt	\$10	
Technology Service Fee		\$45	course ree serieudie		PE Shorts	\$12	
reciniology service rec		7-13			School Lock Rental	\$5	
					PE Lock Rental	\$5	
	Total Required Fees	\$235	Total Course Fees	TBD	Total Optional Fees	, -	
Out 10 Part 17			Condo O Como 5		Outhernsteam		
Grade 12 Required Fo	ees:	64.40	Grade 9 Course Fees:		Optional Fees:	ć	
Registration Fee		\$140	Cost from 2019-2020		Yearbook	\$55	
Activity Fee		\$50	Course Fee Schedule		PE Shirt	\$10	
Graduation Fee		45 \$45			PE Shorts	\$12 \$5	
Technology Service Fee		\$45			School Lock Rental PE Lock Rental	\$5 \$5	
	Total Boquired Ecos	ćzec	Total Course Fees	TBD		ŞÞ	
	Total Required Fees	\$280	rotal Course Fees	עמו	Total Optional Fees		

ADVANCE PLACEMENT EXAM FEES:

Initial Exam Fee \$100
Additional Exam Fee \$98.00
Exams for classes not offered at GHS \$115